HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT BY HOME LOCATION"

Home Location
Troy
Nursing
Phenix City
Dothan
Montgomery
In-State Total

TROY - Online
TROY - Support Sites

TROY - International Sites

Total Enrollment by Home Location

HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT BY COURSE LOCATION?

Course Location
Troy
Nursing
Phenix City
Dothan
Montgomery
TROY - Online
TROY - Support Sites
TROY - International Sites
Total Enrollment by Course Location

Notes:

Fall 2021
6,059
621
486
866
503
8,535

6,014
351
607

15,507

Fall 2021
5,591
654
206
563
335
9,529
338
599
17,815

Fall 2022
3,787
615
53
414
248
5,117

8,939
117
708

14,881

Fall 2021
5,526
635
153
414
254
9,346
224
708
17,260

Percent Change
-37.50%
-0.97%
-89.09%
-52.19%
-50.70%
-40.05%

48.64%
-66.67%
16.64%

-4.04%

% Change
-1.16%
-2.91%
-25.73%
-26.47%
-24.18%
-1.92%
-33.73%
18.20%
-3.12%
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