HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT BY HOME LOCATION¹

Home Location	Fall 2021	Fall 2022	Percent Change
Troy	6,059	3,787	-37.50%
Nursing	621	615	-0.97%
Phenix City	486	53	-89.09%
Dothan	866	414	-52.19%
Montgomery	503	248	-50.70%
In-State Total	8,535	5,117	-40.05%
TROY - Online	6,014	8,939	48.64%
TROY - Support Sites TROY - International Sites	351 607	117 708	-66.67% 16.64%
Total Enrollment by Home Location	15,507	14,881	-4.04%

HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT BY COURSE LOCATION²

Course Location	Fall 2021	Fall 2021	% Change
Troy	5,591	5,526	-1.16%
Nursing	654	635	-2.91%
Phenix City	206	153	-25.73%
Dothan	563	414	-26.47%
Montgomery	335	254	-24.18%
TROY - Online	9,529	9,346	-1.92%
TROY - Support Sites	338	224	-33.73%
TROY - International Sites	599	708	18.20%
Total Enrollment by Course Location	17,815	17,260	-3.12%

Notes:

students enroltu.9 ()).3 ()-1.70.6.n006 T T.4 (70.66s))f ()-1